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NOTE:  UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 (2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
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ZONING  SCHEDULE:

40,000 SF.

35 FEET

150 FT.

40 FT.

50 FT.

50 FT.

LOT COVERAGE:

FRONT YARD SETBACK:

REAR YARD SETBACK:

ONE SIDE YARD SETBACK:

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH:

MINIMUM LOT AREA:

73,894 SF

414 FT.

240,751 SF.

100 FT.

68 FT.

201 FT.

100 FT.

50 FT.

MINIMUM SIZE OF LOT:

MINIMUM YARD DIMENSIONS:

PRINCIPAL BUILDING:

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

MF-I, MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIALZONING DISTRICT:

COMBINED SIDE YARD SETBACK: NONE

MAXIMUM % OF LOT TO BE OCCUPIED:

BUILDING COVERAGE:

32,767 SF 

NONE

PRINCIPAL BUILDING - FEET: NONE

PRINCIPAL BUILDING - STORIES: NONE2 1/2

ZONING REGULATION NOTES:

1. AT LEAST 1/3 OF THE NET SITE AREA SHALL BE DEVOTED TO PERMANENT OPEN SPACE AND/OR FOR

SITES SUITABLE FOR RECREATION AS REQUIRED BY NOTE 2. UNDEVELOPED PERMANENT OPEN SPACE

SHALL BE PROVIDED AND GUARANTEED AT THE RATE OF 1,500 SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM.

2. THERE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME LOT A SUITABLY EQUIPPED AND LANDSCAPED CHILDREN'S

PLAY AREA WITH A MINIMUM OF 400 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT.

3. BUILDING COVERAGE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 20% OF LOT AREA. 20% x 240,751 SF = 48,151 SF

150 FT.MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 522 FT. NONE

66% x 240,751 SF =

158,895 SF

20% x 240,751 SF =

48,151 SF

9

3

40

13

40

26

75%

25%

66

Building Height Max

BMR units will be broken down as follows:   1 2 bedroom unit

                                                                      5 1 bedroom units

30 FEET

2 1/2

BULK REGULATIONS  (#200-22)

THE TOTAL NUMBER OF APARTMENTS ALLOWED PER SECTION 200-22;

BULK REGULATIONS

1. REQUIRED SQ FT PER DWELLING UNIT. 4,000 SF PLUS 1,500 SQ FT

      PER BEDROOM.

ONE (1) BEDROOM APARTMENTS 5,500

TWO (2) BEDROOM APARTMENTS 7,000

CALCULATION:

ONE (1) BEDROOM APARTMENTS

5,500SF X 31 = 170,500 SF 31

TWO (2) BEDROOM APARTMENTS

7,000 SF X 10=  70,000 SF 10

TOTAL APARTMENTS 41

TOTAL SF AREA REQUIRED 240,000 SF

TOTAL PROVIDED-SITE SF AREA:   240,751   SF

DISTANCE BETWEEN BLDGS.  (#200-16C(1) (B))

BUILDING HEIGHT X 2 =   30' X2= 60'  PROVIDED 60.4'
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16NOTES:

1. PARKING REGULATION IN CONFORMANCE WITH CHAPTERS 200-29 A(1),(2),(3)(a), C, D(1),(2)
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